

**Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan & Ors.**

**COPC No.1 of 2024**

08.01.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record certain additional documents. At his request, list on **15.03.2024**.

January 08, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge