

*Vinod Kumar Dhawan vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan and others*

***COPC No. 1 of 2024***

15.03.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No. 2 to 4.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble  
the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 15, 2024  
(*narender*)