

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan & Ors.

COPC No. 1 of 2024

24.04.2024 Present: Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 to 3-State.

Notice to respondent No. 1 be issued, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within one week.

Needless to say, pendency of present petition shall not be a bar for respondents to comply with mandate contained in the judgment, alleged to have been violated, if so advised.

April 24, 2024
(Sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge