

Vinod Kumar Dhawan vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan &
Ors.

COPC No.1 of 2024

02.07.2024 Present : Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay
Kumar Sharma, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks
time to file reply. Be filed within two weeks.

List on 22.07.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

2nd July, 2024
(Pardeep)