

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan
& Ors.

COPC No. 1/2024

22.07.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Dalip Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Ms. Avni Kochhar, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General for respondents No.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply already on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed before the next date.

As prayed for, list on 23.08.2024.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

22nd July, 2024 (rohit)