

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan
& Ors.

COPC No. 1/2024

23.08.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate (through video conference) with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is allowed further three weeks time to file reply.

It is made clear that this shall be the final opportunity for the aforesaid purpose.

List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.2 be also filed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

23rd August, 2024 (rohit)