

**Vinod Kumar Dhawan vs. Rupender Kumar
Dhawan & Ors.**

COPC No.1 of 2024

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Leela Nand Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

The reply is stated to have been filed by respondent No.1. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 to ensure that objection, if any in the reply is removed and same is placed in the Court file.

Rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter

October 22, 2024
(Ankit)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**