

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan & Ors.

COPC No.1 of 2024

25.11.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is allowed two weeks' further time to file rejoinder to the reply of respondent No.2. List thereafter.

November 25, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge