

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan
& Ors.

COPC No. 1/2024

18.12.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Abhivan Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Amandeep
Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr.
Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that an
application for bringing on record certain documents has been
moved on 02.12.2024, however, the same is not on record.
Be placed on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner seeks
four weeks time to file reply to the aforesaid application.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

18th December, 2024 (rohit)