

**VINOD KUMAR DHAWAN Versus RUPENDER KUMAR
DHAWAN AND OTHERS**

COPC-1 of 2024

22.03.2025 Present : Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3-State.

CMP-4388 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is allowed two weeks' time to file reply.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

22nd, March, 2025
(Pardeep)