

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan & Ors.

COPC No.1 of 2024

24.06.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4.

CMP Nos.542 & 12007 of 2024 and CMP No.7885 of 2025

The applications are disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file English translation of the documents in issue within a period of two weeks from today.

CMP No.4388 of 2025

Documents appended alongwith the application are taken on record, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

COPC No.1 of 2024

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

June 24, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge