

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan
& Ors.

COPC No. 1/2024

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner seeks a week's time to place on record the orders passed in CWP No. 5407/2020.

As prayed for, list on **24.07.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

15th July, 2025 (rohit)