

**VINOD KUMAR DHAWAN Versus RUPENDER KUMAR  
DHAWAN AND OTHERS**

**COPC-1 of 2024**

24.07.2025 Present : Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on 12.08.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Pardeep)