

Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar
Dhawan & Ors.

COPC No. 1/2024

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

CMP No. 17300/2025

Heard.

The documents appended with the application are copies of orders passed in CWP No.5407/2020. Being relevant, these are taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

COPC No. 1/2024

List for consideration after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

12th August, 2025 (rohit)