

**Vinod Kumar Dhawan vs. Rupender
Kumar Dhawan & Ors.**

COPC No.1 of 2024

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.1, list after four weeks.

September 15,2025
(Ankit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge