

**Vinod Kumar Dhawan Vs. Rupender Kumar Dhawan and Ors.**

**COPC No. 1 of 2024**

**05.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

December 5, 2025  
(*R.Atal*)